Shop online at
SSRDC100V, SSR330, SSR660,
SSRINT660, SSR3PH660,
SSRDIN660 Series
Solid State Relays
e-mail: info@omega.com
User’s Guide

In the OFF state, all SSR’s have a small leakage current through their contacts, typically 5 to 15 mil-
liamperes (mA). As a result, a voltage potential will always exsist on the LOAD SIDE, even where
the “contacts” are “open.”  The voltage level is a function of the load resistance. In accordance with
E = IR, the voltage level equals leakage current times load resistance.
The voltage level will rise to FULL LINE VOLTAGE under NO LOAD (open circuit) or high resist-
ance condition. Under normal operating conditions, however, it is very small. A 120-watt (W) load
has a resistance of 1 ohm. With “open contacts,” a leakage current of 15mA will cause 15mV across
the load (E = 15 mA x 1 ohm).
1
book  06/06/2002  7:59 AM  Page 1
AC Output Single Phase Relays
DC Control Specifications
Load Min Control Max Control Release
Model Line Voltage Current Voltage & Voltage & Voltage
Number Range (Vac) Range (Arms) Current Draw Current Draw (VDC)
SSR330DC10 24 to 330 Vac 0.05 to 10 4 Vdc/5.4 mA 32 Vdc/10 mA 1 Vdc 1 D 1
SSR330DC25 24 to 330 Vac 0.10 to 25 4 Vdc/5.4 mA 32 Vdc/10 mA 1 Vdc 1 D 1
SSR330DC50 24 to 330 Vac 0.10 to 50 4Vdc/3.5 mA 32 Vdc/8.0 mA 1 Vdc 1 D 2
SSR330DC75 24 to 330 Vac 0.10 to 75 4Vdc/3.5 mA 32 Vdc/8.0 mA 1 Vdc 1 D 2
SSR660DC50 24 to 660 Vac 0.10 to 50 4Vdc/3.5 mA 32 Vdc/8.0 mA 1 Vdc 1 D 2
SSR660DC75 24 to 660 Vac 0.10 to 75 4Vdc/3.5 mA 32 Vdc/8.0 mA 1 Vdc 1 D 2
AC Control Specifications
Load Min Control Max Control Release
Model Line Voltage Current Voltage & Voltage & Voltage
Number Range (Vac) Range (Arms) Current Draw Current Draw (VAC)
SSR330AC10 24 to 330 Vac 0.05 to 10 100 Vac/2.0 mA 280 Vac/19 mA 20 Vac 3 D 1
SSR330AC25 24 to 330 Vac 0.10 to 25 100 Vac/2.0 mA 280 Vac/19 mA 20 Vac 3 D 1
SSR330AC50 24 to 330 Vac 0.10 to 50 100 Vac/2.0 mA 280 Vac/19 mA 20 Vac 3 D 2
SSR330AC75 24 to 330 Vac 0.10 to 75 100 Vac/2.0 mA 280 Vac/19 mA 20 Vac 3 D 2
SSR660AC50 24 to 660 Vac 0.10 to 50 100 Vac/2.0 mA 280 Vac/19 mA 20 Vac 3 D 2
SSR660AC75 24 to 660 Vac 0.10 to 75 100 Vac/2.0 mA 280 Vac/19 mA 20 Vac 3 D 2
DC Control Specifications
Load Min Control Max Control Release
Model Line Voltage Current Voltage & Voltage & Voltage
Number Range (Vac) Range (Arms) Current Draw Current Draw (VDC)
SSRDIN660DC25 24 to 660 Vac 0.10 to 25 4 Vdc/3.5 mA 32 Vdc/8 mA 1 Vdc 2 F 3
SSRDIN660DC40 24 to 660 Vac 0.10 to 40 4 Vdc/3.5 mA 32 Vdc/8 mA 1 Vdc 2 G 3
AC Control Specifications
Load Min Control Max Control Release
Model Line Voltage Current Voltage & Voltage & Voltage
Number Range (Vac) Range (Arms) Current Draw Current Draw (VAC)
SSRDIN660AC25 24 to 660 Vac 0.10 to 25 100 Vac/9 mA 280 Vac/25 mA 20 Vac  4 F 3
SSRDIN660AC40 24 to 660 Vac 0.10 to 40 100 Vac/9 mA 280 Vac/25 mA 20 Vac  4 G 3
DC Control Specifications
Load Min Control Max Control Release
Model Line Voltage Current Voltage & Voltage & Voltage
Number Range (Vac) Range (Arms) Current Draw Current Draw (VDC)
SSRINT660DC50 48 to 660 Vac 0.10 to 50 4 Vdc/6 mA 28 Vdc/9 mA 1 Vdc 5 A 4
SSRINT660DC75 48 to 660 Vac 0.10 to 75 4 Vdc/6 mA 28 Vdc/9 mA 1 Vdc 5 B 4
SSRINT660DC100 48 to 660 Vac 0.10 to 100 4 Vdc/6 mA 28 Vdc/9 mA 1 Vdc 5 C 4
AC Control Specifications
Load Min Control Max Control Release
Model Line Voltage Current Voltage & Voltage & Voltage
Number Range (Vac) Range (Arms) Current Draw Current Draw (VAC)
SSRINT660AC50 48 to 660 Vac 0.10 to 50 100 Vac/5 mA 280 Vac/15 mA 20 Vac 5 A 4
SSRINT660AC75 48 to 660 Vac 0.10 to 75 100 Vac/5 mA 280 Vac/15 mA 20 Vac 5 B 4
SSRINT660AC100 48 to 660 Vac 0.10 to 100 100 Vac/5 mA 280 Vac/15 mA 20 Vac 5 C 4
2
Sc
he
m

ics
M
ec
ha
ni
ca
l
De
ra
tin
g
book  06/06/2002  7:59 AM  Page 2
3
Model Description Rating
Number
KAX-10 10A
KAX-25 25A
KAX-30 30A
KAX-50 Semiconductor 50A
KAX-70 Fuses 75A
KAX-SEMI-50 * 63A
KAX-SEMI-100 * 100A
Model Description Rating
Number
OT-201-1/2 Thermally 14 g (1/2 oz)
OT-201-2 Conductive 57 g (2 oz)
OT-201-16 Compound 544 g (1 lb)
Model Description Rating Compatible
Number Fuses
FB-1 Fuse Blocks 1 KAX-10, -25, & 30
FB-2 for External 2 KAX-10, -25, & 30
FB-3 Fuses 3 KAX-10, -25, & 30
BS-101 1 KAX-50, KAX-100
Model Description Rating Mechanical
Number
FHS-7 Finned 1.0 C/W H
FHS-8 Heat Sink 1.5 C/W I
AC Output Three Phase Relays
DC Control Specifications
Load Min Control Max Control Release
Model Line Voltage Current Voltage & Voltage & Voltage
Number Range (Vac) Range (Arms) Current Draw Current Draw (VDC)
SSR3PH660DC30 48 to 660 Vdc 0.10 to 30 4 Vdc/10 mA 32 Vdc/18 mA 1 Vdc 6 E 7
AC Control Specifications
Load Min Control Max Control Release
Model Line Voltage Current Voltage & Voltage & Voltage
Number Range (Vac) Range (Arms) Current Draw Current Draw (VAC)
SSR3PH660AC30 48 to 660 Vac 0.10 to 30 100 Vac/10 mA 280 Vac/33 mA 20 Vac 6 E 7
DC Output / DC Control Relays
DC Control Specifications
Load Min Control Max Control Release
Model Line Voltage Current Voltage & Voltage & Voltage
Number Range (Vac) Range (A DC) Current Draw Current Draw (VDC)
SSRDC100VDC8 0-100 Vdc 8 4 Vdc/11 mA 28 Vdc/16 mA 1 Vdc 7 D 5
SSRDC100VDC12 0-100 Vdc 12 4 Vdc/11 mA 28 Vdc/16 mA 1 Vdc 7 D 5
SSRDC100VDC20 0-100 Vdc 20 4 Vdc/11 mA 28 Vdc/16 mA 1 Vdc 7 D 6
SSRDC100VDC40 0-100 Vdc 40 4 Vdc/11 mA 28 Vdc/16 mA 1 Vdc 7 D 6
Accessories
Sch
em
ati